PXXXXSC Series
Thyristors Surge Protection Device(SMB 6KV)
Description
PXXXXSC series thyristors are a type of semi-conduct
component. They are designed in modems, telephones,
line cards, answering machines, FAX machines, SLICs,
T1/E1, xDSL, PBXs and more applications.
Features

2×10us 8×20us 10×360us 10×1000us
C 500 400 175 100
Part Number Code
                            P XXXX S C
Symbol Parameter
VDRM Peak off-state voltage
IDRM Off-state current
VS Switching voltage
IS Switching current
VT On-state voltage
IT On-state current
IH Holding current
CO Off-state capacitance
VDRM
Surge：10/700uS 6KV
Package Type SMB
Series code: P indicator
PXXXXSC Series
Thyristors Surge Protection Device(SMB 6KV)
Ver1.53 www.wpmtek.com2
WPMtek
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃,)
Part Number
IDRM@VDRM VS①@IS VT@ IT IH CO②
μA V V mA V A mA pF
max min max max max max min max
P0080SC 5 6 20 800 4 2.2 25 80
P0300SC 5 25 40 800 4 2.2 50 80
P0640SC 5 58 77 800 4 2.2 120 65
P0720SC 5 65 88 800 4 2.2 120 65
P0900SC 5 75 98 800 4 2.2 120 65
P1100SC 5 90 130 800 4 2.2 120 65
P1300SC 5 120 160 800 4 2.2 120 65
P1500SC 5 140 180 800 4 2.2 120 65
P1800SC 5 170 220 800 4 2.2 120 60
P2000SC 5 180 220 800 4 2.2 120 60
P2300SC 5 190 260 800 4 2.2 120 60
P2600SC 5 220 300 800 4 2.2 120 55
P3100SC 5 275 350 800 4 2.2 120 70
P3500SC 5 320 400 800 4 2.2 120 50
P3800SC 5 360 460 800 4 2.2 120 50
P4200SC 5 400 540 800 4 2.2 120 45
① Vs is measured at 100KV/s
② Off-state capacitance is measured in VDC=2V, VRMS=1V, f=1MHz
P0220SC 5 15 28 800 4 2.2 35 80
PXXXXSC Series
Thyristors Surge Protection Device(SMB 6KV)
Ver1.53 www.wpmtek.com
P8000SC 5 800 900 1350 4 2.2 4055(max.)
P008C
YYWW